mFFl(:IAL CCPY
: | - QJ]Q1792

RENEWAL AND EXTENSION
C of
MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT
FIXTURE FILING AND ASSBIGNMENT OF RENTS

Thig Renewal and Extension of Mdrtqage, Security Agreement,
Fixture Filing and Assignment of Rents ("Renewal and Extension')
dated as of February 4, 1995 ("Effective Date") is entered into by

Hysan Corporation, an illinois corporation {“Monﬁgégor“j“ﬁin fayor iy
of NationsBank of Texas, N.A. ("Mortgagee"). Trii 2 iaee “ ..... e ;5“ i;nf}
. R R A ST ) T

Becitals

(a)/-The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor are parties to

the certainCredit Agreement dated as of August 12, 1993,

as amended ky the First Amendment Agreement dated as of

January 31,-%994, <the Second Amendment Agreement dated

as of May 30, 1934 and the Third Amendment dated as of

September 30, 1994 ..each between the Mortgagee and the

Mortgagor (collectively the "Credit Agreement”). Terms

defined in the Credic Agreement, wherever used in this

- Agreement, shall have(tar same meanings hzrein as are
prescribed by the Credit Agreement.

{b} The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor are parties to
rhe certain Mortgage, Security-agreement, Fixture Filing,
and Assignment of Rents dated as of May 30, 1994, filed
under file number 94602615 in the office of the Cook
County Recorder, Cook County, Illineis (the "Mortgage"), —
pursuant to whlch the Mortgagor (1, granted to thc _ -
Mortgagee a lien on certain real property defined therein
as the "Mortgaged Property," which real property is
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (1ii _dranted to

the Mortgaegee a security interest and’' collateral ‘c‘f.
assignment in the Personal Property defined t“eraln and o
(iii) assigned to Mortgagee the Rents defined Therein. or.
Terms defined in the Mortgage, wherever used 1n- this ' fs
Renewal and Extension shall have the same meanings as epre A
defined by the Mortgage (such definitions and the real re

property description included in Exhibit "A" attached :
hereto, are incorporated herein by reference as though o
fully set forth in this Renewal and Extension). f

(¢) The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have agreed to
further amend the Credit Agreement to provide for, among other
things, consolidation of the unpaid balance of the Term Loan -
with the Revolving Credit Advances, extension of the Revolving
Credit Maturity Date to August 1 1995 and certain other
confirmations and agreements, all as provided in the certain ,
Fourth Amendment Agreement of even date herewith between the ‘'~
Mortgagee and the . Mortgagor {the "“Fourth Amendment -
Agreement!), e

DFYOLHI

T A (ﬂ |




UMOFFICIAL C@PY




- UNOFFICIAL :C.Y.;

(d) The Mortgagee and the Mortgagor wish to renew and
extend the Mortgage as provided hereinbelow.

Therefcre, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which hereby is acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual
agreements provided herein, the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor hereby
agree as follows: ,

Agreement

: 1. The Mortgager and the Mortgagee acknowledge and agree

- that, puisuant to. the Fourth  Amendment  Agreement . and
contemporaieously herewith, the unpaid principal balance of the
Term Loan ha& been consolidated with, and hereafter shall be deemed
to be a part o, the Revolving Credit Advances and evidenced by the
Revolving Credit Note.. To implement such consolidation, the
Mortgagor has exe~cuted and delivered to the Mortgagee a renewal
promissory note, In renewal, extension, increase and continuation
‘of the Revolving Credii Note, in the face amount of $2,462,000.00,
with a final maturity date of August 1, 1995 (hereinafter called
the "Renewal Revolving Credlit Note"). ,

2. The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee acknowledge and agree
that the "Secured Obligations” as defined in and secured by the
Mortgage, includes, without limitation, the Renewal Revolving
Credit Note defined and referenced in paragraph 1 above.

3. The Mortgage, and all 1ljess, security - interests,
collateral assignments, rights, remedies and obligations evidenced
thereby, hereky is renewed, externded and continued in full force
and effect,

THIS WRITTEN AGREEMENT AND THE CREDIT DOCUMENTS REPRESENT
THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE
CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR, CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR
SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THER!. ARE NO
UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Executed as of the Efféctive Date.

NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.

w7 sl

Title: \/ict frewlend 7 e
. N S
| e
HYSAN CORPORATION R
: ' RS
N
o . [ -
/%pz—\ e

By: :

Title: &

o DEFOENY S e 5




- UN®EFICIAL COPY




UN@FFICIAL COgY

STATE OF TEXAS §
: § .
COUNTY OF HARRIS §
. UlThls 1nstrunent waa acknowled%?d before me on thls ?tj day

of Februaryy- 1995, [{m el Lt . ' »’/){z{} /;c(.u[fr’;
NationsBank of Texas,_N.A., on behalf/‘of such a55001at10n.

///ma[uu //z/f! !“J ff!z/

NOTARY PUBLIC in and fér /]
the State of Texas ‘

Jd}ﬂ /- i1 ”)’ ﬁ f}nféf/

(Notary’s Name Prlnted

-ggh‘ SThTrufTexAs
NESY My Gomm. €3, 11-02-85

i e g )

STATE OF TEXAS -
Ll . §
COUNTY OF - {ly 5

This ipstrument was acx.uw edged before me on this é%ﬂ(L.day
cf Reb:ua:;yp‘ 5{; j5“3; :LS } %r\mm . O ED of
Hysan Corporatlon, on behalf of “such corporation.

W ke s ok

' NOTARY) PUBLIC in and for
the State of Texas

My commission Expires:-: \A\CFCIIC L*CNQ%thJ
. ’ Fh taid

e .
e~ 3 ‘ (Notary’s Name Printed)

MICHELLE MORFON
Notary Pupne, Slate of Tesas ~ 8
My Damemisswn Bigues (L 7 1938

DEFIENBA




UN®FFICIAL CaPRPY




R

UNOFFICIAL CQPY

- EXHIBIT “AY

Erogefty Description

A tract of land in the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of

Section 1, Township 36 North, Range 13 East of the third

principal meridian, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest corner of said southeast quarter of
the nerthwest quarter of Section 1 and running thence east

along Thz scuth line of said northwest gquarter of Section 1,.

a distance of 446.09 feet to an intersection with a 1line,
which is652.14 feet west from and parallel with the east iine
of said northwest quarter of Section 1; thence north along
said last-described parallel line, a distance of 186.14 feet;
thence east, along.a line parallel with said south line of the
northwest quarter of Section 1, a distance of 231.84 feet, to
an intersection with n-line, which is 651.30 feet, west from
and parallel with said east line of the northwest quarter of
Section 1; thence soutl, along said last-described parallel
line, a distance of 6.48 feet to an intersection, with a line

which is 179.66 feet north trom and parallel with said south

line of the northwest quarter of 'Section 1; thence east, along
said last-~described parallel iine, a distance of 411.30 feet

to an intersection with a line, wiich is 240,00 feet west from

and parallel with the aforesaid east Jine of the northwest 1/4
~ of Section 1; thence north along said/Jast-described parallel
line, a distance of 695.84 feet to ar intersection with the
southerly line of the parcel of land conveyad to Commonwealth
Edison Company, by deed dated April 19, 19%7, and recorded in
the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, I1llinois. on April 23,
1955, as Document No. 16219404; thence northwestwardly along
the property so conveyed, a distance of 293.12 feet to the
northeasterly corner of the parcel of land conveved to the
United States of America, by deed dated June 11, 1943, and
recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinsis, on
June 17, 1969, as Document No. 20873587 (said northesscerly
corner  being 60.00 feet, measured  perpendiculacly,
southeasterly from the southeasterly right-of-way line of
Chicago, Rock Island, and Pacific Railroad); thence
southwestwardly aleng the southeasterly line of said parcel of
land conveyed to the United States of America, a distance of
1116.66 feet to the most southerly corner of said parcel of
land conveyed to the United States of America (said southerly
corner, being on the west line of the southeast quarter of the
northwest quarter of said Sectien 1, at a point which is

2HLVSTIO6




UNOFFICIAL CAPY




UNDFFICIAL CGPY

132.41 feet north of the southwest corner therecof), and thence
south’ along said west line of the southeast 1/4 of the
northwest 1/4 of Section 1, a distance of 132.41 feet to the
p01nt of beginning;.

Also

That tart of the south 179.66 feet of the southeast 1/4 of the
northerst 1/4 of said Section 1, bounded and described as
follows: '

Beginning on <¢he south line of the northwest 1/4 of Section 1,
at a point whicn is 611.60 feet west from the southeast corner
thereef and rursing thence east along said south line of the
northwest 1/4 of Gaection 1, a digstance of 84.00 fect; thence
north at right angles to sald south line of the northwest 1/4
of Section 1, a distarce'of 12.00 feet; thence northwestwardly
on a curved line, concave northeasterly and normal to the
north line of the south 17.70 feet of the southeast 1/4 of the
northwest 1/4 of said Sectiun 1, and having a radius of 230.00
feet, a distance of 47.12 feel to a point of tangency with a
line perpendicular to the ofsresaid south line of the
northwest 1/4 of Section 1;- thence north along said
perpendicular line, a distance of i37.66 feet to the north
line of the south 179.66 feet of suid southeast 1/4 of the
northwest 1/4 of Section. 1; thence west along said last-
described line, a distance of 24.00 feet; tvhence south along
a line perpendicular to said south line e¢f che northwest 1/4
of Section 1, a distance of 137.66 feet, tola moint of curve;
thence southwestwardly on a curved line, concave northwesterly
and having a radius of 30.00 feet, a distance of 47.12 feet
and thence south at right angles to the south line of said
northwest 1/4-T f\§ectlon 1, a distance of 12.00 fe2t. to the
p01nt of begjirfing, in Ccok County, I111n01s. ‘

PIN' 28*01-1&3—060%0000
This instrument prepared by and when recorded return to:

Daniel C. Garner

Jenkens & Gillehrist’

A Professional Corporation
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 :
Dallas, Texas 75202 - ‘ ‘ ' N

»6LVSTSH

. DFFOLLIM : o 5




UN®FFICIAL CO®Y




